PCSI TI VE

EMPLOYMI'

DI STRI CT QUTCOMES
01 180
02 247
03 316
04 343
05 713
06 304
07 354
08 366
09 792
10 432
11 359
12 466
91 1

08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON

STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE

I NDI CATOR 1.1 AND I NDI CATCOR 1.2
PCSI TI VE EMPLOYMENT OQUTCOVES AND REHABI LI TATI ON RATE

NOT

SUCCESS

105

106

135

114

293

146

218

78

419

399

114

166

CLOSED

AFTER

SERVI CES

285
353
451
457
1, 006
450
572
444
1,211
831
473
632

3

REHAB
RATE

63.

69.

70.

75.

70.

67.

61.

82.

65.

51.

75.

73.

33.

16

97

07

05

87

56

89

43

40

99

90

73

33

1



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON
STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE
I NDI CATOR 1.1 AND I NDI CATCOR 1.2
PCSI TI VE EMPLOYMENT OQUTCOVES AND REHABI LI TATI ON RATE

STATEW DE SUMVARY

PCSI TI VE CLOSED
EMPLOYMI' NOT AFTER REHAB
QUTCOMES SUCCESS SERVI CES RATE

4,873 2,295 7,168 67.98



I NDI VI DUALS | N COVPETI TI VE EMPLOYMENT ABOVE M NI MUM WAGE

DI STRI CT

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

91

PERCENT
cawe
SELF

M N WAGE

& OVER

81

69.

74.

92.

90.

89.

78.

95.

91.

90.

88.

74.

100.

11

23

37

71

46

14

81

63

92

97

86

25

00

08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON

STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS

YEAR TO DATE
I NDI CATOR 1.3

TARGET=72. 36%

PERCENT

cawe
SELF
UNDER

M N WAGE

2.

4.

10.

78

05

.85

. 96

.37

.61

.78

.01

.55

.02

.90

52

. 00

PERCENT
EXTENDED

16.

17.

21.

11

81

84

.75

.21

.99

.39

.27

.14

. 69

. 28

.21

. 00

PERCENT
HOVEMAKE
UNP FAM

15.

. 00

.91

.95

.58

.82

. 26

.02

.09

. 40

.31

. 96

02

. 00

3



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON
STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS

YEAR TO DATE

I NDI CATOR 1.3
I NDI VI DUALS | N COVPETI TI VE EMPLOYMENT ABOVE M NI MUM WAGE

TARGET=72. 36%

STATEW DE SUMVARY

PERCENT PERCENT
cawe cawe
SELF SELF PERCENT
M N WAGE UNDER PERCENT HOVEMAKE
& OVER M N WAGE EXTENDED UNP FAM

86. 23 4.90 4.27 4.58



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON

I NDI VI DUALS | N COVPETI TI VE EMPLOYMENT ABOVE M NI MUM WAGE
PERCENT W TH SEVERE DI SABI LI TY
TARGET=62. 4%

DI STRI CT

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

91

STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE

| NDI CATOR 1.4

PERCENT

MOST
SD

31.

13.

23.

30.

24,

23.

11.

40.

19.

10.

13.

15.

100.

16

04

58

77

80

40

19

58

15

43

73

13

00

PERCENT

SD

68.

86.

76.

69.

74.

75.

88.

58.

80.

86.

84.

81.

12

96

42

23

41

47

81

84

72

01

31

31

. 00

NOT
SD

.12

. 00

. 00

. 00

.78

.13

. 00

. 58

.14

. 56

. 96

. 56

. 00

5



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON
STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE
| NDI CATOR 1.4
I NDI VI DUALS | N COVPETI TI VE EMPLOYMENT ABOVE M NI MUM WAGE

PERCENT W TH SEVERE DI SABI LI TY

TARGET=62. 4%
STATEW DE SUMVARY

PERCENT
MOST PERCENT NOT
SD SD SD

21. 30 77.63 1. 07



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001

CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON

RATI O OF AVERAGE WAGE COVMPARED TO STATE AVERAGE WAGE
STATE AVERAGE WAGE=$7.00 -

DI STRI CT

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

91

STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE

I NDI CATOR 1.5

QUTCOMES

OVER

M N WAGE

138

161

229

312

641

265

277

345

726

393

306

337

1

HOURLY
WAGE

8.

7.

8.

8.

10.

8.

10.

9.

36

98

66

95

04

60

62

57

.52

.98

.29

.97

. 40

RATI O TO

TARGET RATI O=. 52

ST WAGE

1.

1.

19

14

.24

. 28

.43

.23

.52

.37

. 36

.43

.18

.42

.77

7



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON
STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE
I NDI CATOR 1.5
RATI O OF AVERAGE WAGE COVMPARED TO STATE AVERAGE WAGE
STATE AVERAGE WAGE=$7.00 - TARGET RATI O=. 52

STATEW DE SUMVARY

QUTCOMES
OVER HOURLY RATI O TO
M N WAGE WACGE ST WAGE

4,131 9.42 1.35



RATI O OF SELF AS SUPPORT AT APPLI CATI ON AND CLOSURE
TARGET RATI O=53. 0

SELF

SQURCE

SUPPORT

DI STRI CT REFER
01 16. 67
02 11. 18
03 8.73
04 12. 18
05 24. 65
06 22. 26
07 29. 24
08 20. 29
09 26. 03
10 18. 58
11 15. 03
12 16. 91
91 0. 00

08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001

CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON

STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS

YEAR TO DATE
I NDI CATOR 1.6

SELF

SOURCE

SUPPORT

CLOSURE

89.

84.

93.

97.

84.

90.

89.

97.

89.

99.

94.

98.

100.

13

47

89

12

24

57

53

39

53

24

77

52

00

DI FFERENCE

72.

73.

85.

84.

59.

68.

60.

7.

63.

80.

79.

81.

100.

46

29

15

94

59

30

29

10

50

66

74

60

00

9



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON
STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE
I NDI CATOR 1.6
RATI O OF SELF AS SUPPORT AT APPLI CATI ON AND CLOSURE
TARGET RATI O=53. 0

STATEW DE SUMVARY

SQURCE SQURCE
SUPPORT SUPPORT
REFER CLOSURE DI FFERENCE

20. 14 92. 08 71.94

10



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001 11
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON
STANDARDS AND | NDI CATORS
YEAR TO DATE
I NDI CATOR 2.1
RATI O OF M NORITY SERVI CE RATE TO NON-M NORI TY SERVI CE RATE
TARGET RATI C=. 80

VWH TE M NORI TY

VWH TES ALL M NORI TY ALL SERVI CE  SERVI CE SERVI CE

DI STRICT SERVED WH TES SERVED M NORI TY RATE RATE RATI O
01 238 463 47 97 51. 40 48. 45 0.94
02 288 494 65 110 58. 30 59. 09 1.01
03 416 701 35 68 59. 34 51. 47 0.87
04 384 709 73 149 54.16 48. 99 0.90
05 784 1, 427 221 478 54.94 46. 23 0.84
06 393 775 57 102 50.71 55. 88 1.10
07 516 968 56 110 53.31 50.91 0.96
08 393 685 50 100 57. 37 50. 00 0.87
09 952 1, 665 259 441 57.18 58. 73 1.03
10 820 1, 152 11 14 71.18 78. 57 1.10
11 461 778 11 26 59. 25 42. 31 0.71
12 624 802 8 13 77.81 61. 54 0.79
91 2 2 1 1 100. 00 100. 00 1.00



08: 26 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2001 24
CABI NET FOR WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATI ONAL REHABI LI TATI ON
STANDARDS AND | NDI CATCRS
YEAR TO DATE
I NDI CATOR 2.1
RATI O OF M NORITY SERVI CE RATE TO NON-M NORI TY SERVI CE RATE
TARGET RATI C=. 80

STATEW DE SUMVARY

VWH TE M NORI TY
VWH TES ALL M NORI TY ALL SERVI CE SERVI CE SERVI CE
SERVED VWH TES SERVED M NORI TY RATE RATE RATI O

6,271 10, 621 894 1,709 59. 04 52.31 0. 89



